

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 64TH REGULAR SESSION OF THE 15TH SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF STA. TERESITA, CAGAYAN HELD ON **OCTOBER 5, 2020** AT THE SB SESSION HALL.

Present: Hon. Ruben P. Fagela Hon. Jefferson M. Javier Hon. William A. Lorenzo Hon. Mark Anthony P. Palor Hon. Conrado P. Tabaco Hon. Gloria O. Baldiviso Hon. Gloria O. Baldiviso Hon. Rhudel A. Castillo Hon. Jose I. Gonzaga Hon. Jethro S. Tibuc Hon. Aider M. Javier Hon. Guevarra J. Gregorio	 Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer Sangguniang Bayan Member
---	--

Absent: None

RESOLUTION NO. 183-2020

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE MUNICIPAL DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR CY 2021 OF THE LGU OF STA. TERESITA, CAGAYAN

WHEREAS, presented for consideration through the proper representation of the Local Disaster Risk Reduction Management Officer is the Municipal Disaster Risk Reduction Management Plan for CY 2021 of the municipality of Sta. Teresita, Cagayan for deliberation and appropriate action;

WHEREAS, the formulation of a Municipal Disaster Risk Reduction Management Plan is mandated under RA 10121 to provide identification of hazards, vulnerabilities and risks to be managed at the local level, approaches and strategies to be applied and responsibilities of the LGU in disaster risk reduction and management;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of *Honorable William A. Lorenzo* duly seconded by *Honorable Jefferson M. Javier*,

RESOLVE, as it is hereby resolved by this August Body to adopt the Municipal Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Plan for CY 2021 of the LGU of Sta. Teresita, Cagayan;

RESOLVED FURTHER to furnish copies of this resolution to all offices concerned for their information and reference;

CARRIED.

I CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution:

Sanggunian Secretary

ATTESTED & CERTIFIED TO BE ADOPTED:

P. FAGELA Vice-Mayor/ Presiding Officer

APPROVED, this day of October 8, 2020:

IGO P. DE GRACIA, CESE Municipal Mayor